# CH \$40.00.00 8768031

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI204800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stark Bro's Nurseries & Orchards Co. LLC		05/01/2024	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Board of Trustees of the University of Arkansas	
Street Address:	Address: 2404 North University Avenue	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ate/Country: ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 72207	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Public University and State Instrumentality: ARKANSAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5740766	SATURN GOLD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3147255754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3147259100

**Email:** trademarks@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: George Harley Blosser

**Address Line 1:** 120 S. Central Avenue, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBNO SATUUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN CONRAD
SIGNATURE:	DAWN CONRAD
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed SBNO SATUUS - Assignment to BOT of University (25528480.1) 20240501#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0430

900852239

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STARK BRO'S NURSERIES & ORCHARDS CO. LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 20947 Hwy 54 West, Louisiana, Missouri 63353 is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. trademark registration below including any common law trademark rights therefor:

Trademark Registered Registration No. SATURN GOLD 5,740,766 30 Apr 2019

and WHEREAS, BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS, a Public University and State Instrumentality of Arkansas, located and doing business at 2404 North University Avenue, Little Rock, Arkansas 72207, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration including any common law trademark rights therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the right to sue for past infringement,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STARK BRO'S NURSERIES & ORCHARDS CO. LLC, hereby assigns to said BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration including any common law trademark rights therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof and the right to sue for past infringement.

Signed at Louisiana, Missouri , this 1st day of May , 2024

Stark Bro's Nurseries & Orchards Co. LLC

Donald F Morris Jr...

Name: Don Morris

Title: COO

By

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 05/01/2024